03-13-2001

FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

3.20.01

RECC



101633054

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	emarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.o			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): ALL INDIVIDUALS	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):			
Susan W. Zogbi	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies): Name: Southwest Research Institute			
8812 Goodwick Heights	Name: Southwest Research Institute			
San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas 78250	7.0			
Citzenship: United States of America	1762			
	ř [
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: P. O. Drawer 28510			
XYesNo	San Antonio, Texas 78228-0510			
	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	6220 Culebra Road			
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Nam	e City: San Antonio State: Texas Zip: 78238-5100			
Other				
Execution Date: 1st inventor: 1/24/01; 2nd inventor: 1/26/0				
inventor: 1/24/01; 4th inventor: 1/19/01; 5th inventor: 1/25				
inventor: 1/26/01; 7th inventor: 1/30/01	address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1: di ultima di mata afata antication in Falaman 20 2001			
D 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	lication, the execution date of the application is: February 20, 2001			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
•				
	tional Number(s) attached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One			
Name: Ann C. Livingston	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.	X Enclosed			
Street Address: 800 Trammell Crow Building	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600				
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Dallas	No. 02-0384 of Baker Botts L.L.P.			
State: Texas Zip: 75201-2980	(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
(a aa J a				
FC:581 40.00 UP 9. Statement and signature.				
	ring information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
true copy of the original document.				
Ann C. Livingston	February 20, 2001			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet 7			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do	not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:				
Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks				
Box Assignments				
Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document				
and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample	cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark 2231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-			
0011), Washington, D.C. 202503.				

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Form PTO-1595 (01/31/92)

Patents Only

Page 2

Attorney's Docket: 090936.0393

Section 1 - Name of conveying parties

Additional names (individual)

Larry D. Canady 5034 Timberhurst San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas 78250 Citzenship: United States of America

Jerome A. Helffrich 2522 Town Briar San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas 78238 Citzenship: United States of America

Stephen A. Cerwin
3450 Gum Springs Church Road
Pittsboro, Chatham County, North Carolina 27312
Citzenship: United States of America

Kevin S. Honeyager 8803 Silent Wings San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas 78250 Citzenship: United States of America

Armando de los Santos 4839 Lyceum San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas 78229 Citzenship: United States of America

Christopher B. Catterson 11766 Mission Trace San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas 78230 Citzenship: United States of America

AUS01:235377.1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Application of § § § § Susan W. Zogbi, et al

Action: Assignment

Filed:

Serial No.:

Passive and Wireless Displacement Measuring Device

TO: **Commissioner of Patents**

and Trademarks

Washington, D. C. 20231

WHEREAS, we, Susan W. Zogbi, a citizen of the United States, who resides at 8812 Goodwick Heights, San Antonio, Texas 78254; Larry D. Canady, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5034 Timberhurst, San Antonio, Texas 78250; Jerome A. Helffrich, a citizen of the United States, who resides at 2522 Town Briar, San Antonio, Texas 78238; Stephen A. Cerwin, a citizen of the United States, who resides at 3450 Gum Springs Church Road, Pittsboro, North Carolina 27312; Armando De Los Santos, a citizen of the United States, who resides at 4839 Lyceum, San Antonio, Texas 78229; Kevin S. Honeyager, a citizen of the United States, who resides at 8803 Silent Wings, San Antonio, Texas 78250; and Christopher B. Catterson, a citizen of the 178230 Camino Villa-1117, San Antonio, Texas 78250, are joint inventors of new and useful improvements in Passive and Wireless Displacement Measuring **Device** for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, we represent that we are joint owners of said invention and application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," a Texas Corporation having its principal office at 6220 Culebra Road, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, is desirous of acquiring our right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Sixty-Five Dollars (\$65.00) lawful money of the United States, and valuable other consideration, to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof we hereby acknowledge, we, the said Susan W. Zogbi, Larry D. Canady, Helferly Jahr. Jerome A. Helfrich, Stephen A. Cerwin, Armando De Los Santos, Kevin S. Honeyager, and Christopher B. Catterson have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein, including the right to claim the priority date of said application and all other rights arising under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals, divisions and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to beheld and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this Assignment and sale not been made.

We request that any and all such Letters Patent for said invention be issued to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We covenant and agree that we and our executors or administrators will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful and public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant with ASSIGNEE that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have fully exe	ecuted this Assignment this 30 day
of January, 2001.	
	Swant Zoglii
Sus	an W. Zogbi
	Solo
	ry D. Canady
×	ome A. Helffrich
•	Stabus D. Con.
Step	phen A. Cerwin
4	troundo de To Sunto
Arin	mando De Los Santos
Kev	in S. Honeyager
4	Be
Chr	ristopher B. Catterson
STATE OF TEXAS § §	
COUNTY OF BEXAR §	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this known to me to be the person whose name is subscacknowledged to me that she executed the same for expressed.	cribed to the foregoing instrument, and
GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 2	day of January, 2001.
	UCIDATE State of Texas
	MONICA RAMIREZ TROLLINGER Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires Jan. 30, 2003

STATE OF TEXAS	
	\$
COUNTY OF BEXAR	8

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Larry D. Canady, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this day of Januar , 2001.

Notary Public, State of Texas

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF BEXAR §



JOHN W. McLEOD Notary Public, State of Texas

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Jerome A. Helffrich, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 2412 day of January

Notary Public, State of Texas

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF CHATHAM §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Stephen A. Cerwin, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 1914 day of January, 2001.

Notary Public, State of North Carolina

uny commission expires may 18,2002

STATE OF TEXAS	§
	§
COUNTY OF BEXAR	8

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Armando De Los Santos, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this day of Chillan

Notary Public, State of Texas

STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF BEXAR

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Kevin S. Honeyager, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this Outland day of January

STATE OF TEXAS § §

COUNTY OF BEXAR

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Christopher B. Catterson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this



MONICA RAMIREZ TROLLINGER Notery Public, State of Texas

MONICA RAMIREZ TROLLINGER

PATENT

REEL: 011563 FRAME: 0101

Notary Public, State of Texas

RECORDED: 02/20/2001